PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7512821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVENSAS CORPORATION	10/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENSAS LLC
Street Address:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17140519
Application Number:	17098128
Application Number:	17327169
Application Number:	17749442
Application Number:	17107710
Application Number:	17070253
Application Number:	16677213
Application Number:	17122149
Application Number:	17579259
Application Number:	63257035
Application Number:	63271042
Application Number:	16718820
Application Number:	16740670
Application Number:	15937149
Application Number:	15336192
Application Number:	16563512
Application Number:	15994435
Application Number:	62515410
Application Number:	16840245
Application Number:	15919570

PATENT REEL: 061357 FRAME: 0485

507465928

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62472363
Application Number:	16515417
Application Number:	15970055
Application Number:	16369631
Application Number:	62923839
Application Number:	62951668
Application Number:	17075489
Application Number:	16246863
Application Number:	15624494
Application Number:	15649457
Application Number:	14749529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSSRA.187C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL STELLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Stellman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022-05-16_Name Change (Invensas Corporation to Invensas LLC)_TSSRA#page1.tif source=2022-05-16_Name Change (Invensas Corporation to Invensas LLC)_TSSRA#page2.tif source=2022-05-16_Name Change (Invensas Corporation to Invensas LLC)_TSSRA#page3.tif source=2022-05-16_Name Change (Invensas Corporation to Invensas LLC)_TSSRA#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INVENSAS CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INVENSAS

CORPORATION" TO "INVENSAS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

4608124 8100V SR# 20213399158

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 204301793

Date: 10-01-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INVENSAS LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021,

AT 8:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

4608124 8100V SR# 20213399158

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANUA DANA SECULAR OF SERVE

Authentication: 204301793

Date: 10-01-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:44 AM 10/01/2021
FILED 08:44 AM 10/01/2021
SR 20213399158 - File Number 4608124

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is Invensas Corporation.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on October 6, 2008, under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is Invensas LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

RECORDED: 08/30/2022

	II	N WITNESS '	WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of	
convers	ion from	a corporation	to a limited liability company to be executed in its name this	1st
day of	October	, 2021,	, , ,	

Invensas Corporation

Paul Dawis
6786008B93194D0

Name: Paul Davis

Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel, & Corporate Secretary

[Certificate of Conversion of Invensas Corporation (Step XI)]